



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 317/2025 & CM APPLs. 71439/2025, 71440/2025

RAHUL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Mr. Sanjeet Kumar, Mr. Anurag Kumar & Ms. Komal Gupta, Advocates.

versus

RASHID MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashwani Sharma & Mr. Mohd. Juned Malik, Advocates with Respondent in Person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
20.11.2025

%

1. Pursuant to order dated 14.11.2025, learned counsel for the respondent has entered appearance, and seeks time to argue the matter.
2. List on 05.12.2025, in the category of "*For Admission*" matters.
3. If the respondent wishes to place on record any documents which were part of the Trial Court record, he may do so within one week from today.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

'pv'/AD/