



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 317/2025 & CM APPLs. 71439-71440/2025**

RAHUL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Mr. Sanjeet Kumar, Mr. Anurag Kumar and Ms. Komal Gupta, Advocates.

versus

RASHID MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Juned Malik Kavita, Advocate with Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, who is stated to be indisposed, list on 23.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

SS/KA/