



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 317/2025 & CM APPL. 71439-71440/2025**

RAHUL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Mr. Anurag
Kumar, Ms. Komal Gupta, Advs.

versus

RASHID MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Mr. Ashish
Pannu, Mr. Divyansh Tyagi, Advs.
along with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 16th February 2026 in the category of "*Supplementary List*".
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/ak