



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 317/2025 & CM APPL. 71439-71440/2025

RAHUL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Komal Gupta & Mr. Anurag
Sharma, Ms Mehvish, Advs.

versus

RASHID MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Mr. Ashish
Pannu, Mr. Juned Malik and Mr.
Divyansh Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

1. Mediation is reported to have failed.
2. Counsel for petitioner requests for an adjournment.
3. Matter is accordingly adjourned to 27th July 2026.
4. It is clarified that pendency of this petition will not impede the proceedings before the Trial Court, in any manner.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/sm/tk