



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 317/2025

RAHUL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Mr. Sanjeet
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

RASHID MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 24887/2026 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 24886/2026 (early hearing)

1. This application has been filed seeking early hearing of the Revision Petition which is scheduled for 27th July 2026.
2. In view of the date being reasonably proximate, the application is dismissed.

C.R.P. 317/2025

1. Accordingly, list on 27th July 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ak/zb